

Certification of Closed Session

Charlottesville City School Board

Location: SPED Conference Room, Division Annex Office, 1400 Melbourne Road, Charlottesville, VA Date: March 3, 2022 at 4:00 p.m. I move that the Charlottesville City School Board convene into Closed Session as authorized by Section 2.2-3711 (A) (1) of the Code of Virginia, for the purpose of discussing personnel matters. The Charlottesville City School Board has convened a Closed Session on this date in accordance with the provisions of the Virginia Freedom of Information Act. Therefore be it resolved that the Charlottesville City School Board certifies that, to the best of each member's knowledge, (i) only public business matters lawfully exempted from open meeting requirements by Virginia law were discussed in the closed meeting to which this certification applies, and (ii) only such public business matters as were identified in the motion convening the executive meeting were heard, discussed or considered. Vote: Nays: _____ Ayes: _____ **Action Taken:** Motion made by: Seconded by: Ayes: _____ Nays: ____ Vote:

P.M.

Adjourned:

A.M.

Chair, Charlottesville City School Board